ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

City of East Jordan (Owner) 201 Main St., PO Box. 499 (Address) East Jordan, MI 49727 (Address) (231) 536-3381 (Telephone)

This is a federally funded project. The Contractor and all Subcontractors shall comply with the Federal Labor Standards provisions, Equal Opportunity Clause, Section 3 Clause and Wage Determination.

Separate sealed BIDS for the construction of:

Waterfront improvements including parking lot and boat launch removals, rip-rap

adjustments, new prefabricated boardwalk and pavilions, existing marina pier

modifications, roadway improvements, landscape walls, paving, lighting and electrical,

distribution, landscape, irrigation, signage, furnishings and other supporting project

elements. _____ will be received by __Cheltzi Wilson, Clerk

PO Box 499, East Jordan, MI 49727 (by mail) or at 201 Main St., East Jordan, MI 49727 (in person)

until Wednesday, January 29th, 2020 @ 11:00am and then at said office publicly

opened and read aloud.

The CONTRACT DOCUMENTS may be examined at the following locations:

Gosling Czubak Engineering Sciences, Inc. ,1280 Business Park Drive Traverse City, Michigan 49686

Copies of the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS may be obtained at the office of:

Gosling Czubak Engineering Sciences, Inc. ,1280 Business Park Drive located at

Traverse City, Michigan 49686 (Ph: 231-946-9191 FAX: 231-941-4603)

for the non-refundable fee of <u>\$ 180.00 per set</u>. Electronic copies are available for

Download for a non-refundable fee of \$30.00 per set.

12/23/19 Date